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·JLUNOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION STATE OF ILLINOIS ~.;iJf !GIN AL 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION J"I· \ 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. and ILLINOIS­
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

ICC Docket 15-0017 

Petition to Initiate a Rulemaking for Approval of 
Amendments to 83 Illinois Administrative Code 
Part 656, Qualifying Infrastructure Plant Surcharge 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to 220 ILCS 5/10-108 and the Rules of Practice of the Illinois Commerce 

Commission ("the Commission"), 83 Ill. Admin. Code 200.90, the City of Peoria's Corporation 

Counsel, Donald B. Leist, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of the City of Peoria, before 

the Illinois Commerce Commission in the above-captioned proceeding. 

The following person should be placed on the official service list for receipt of all 

notices, pleadings, documents and other materials relevant to this docket: 
(") 

Donald B. Leist, Corporation Counsel ~ ~ r 
City of Peoria Legal Department -., ;;;: n !:: 
419 Fulton Street Room 200 <""> ~ o :z:: 

r- - :I:~ 
Peoria, IL 61602 ~ 1 :I:(/) 
(309) 494-8590 :Jr( a- u; g 

(/) )> ~3:' dleist@peoriagov.org 0 0 3:' 
.,, - 2ni 

The City of Peoria agrees to electronic service as provided for in Section3Joo.l~O oft~ 
Commission's Rules of Practice. 83 Ill. Admin. Code Part 200.1050. · ,.., ':' 

Dated: April 2, 2015 

Respectfully Submitted, 

City of Peoria vi , + 
By: c;;fJ-~~-~ 
Donald B. Leist, Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria Legal Department 
419 Fulton Street Room 200 
Peoria, IL 61602 
(309) 494-8590 
dleist@peoriagov.org 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. and ILLINOIS­
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

ICC Docket 15-0017 

Petition to Initiate a Rulemaking for Approval of 
Amendments to 83 Illinois Administrative Code 
Part 656, Qualifying Infrastructure Plant Surcharge 

NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: (Attached Service List) 

Please take note that on April 2, 2015, I submitted the Notice of Appearance of the City 
of Peoria's Corporation Counsel's Office for filing in the above-captioned proceeding via U.S. 
Mail with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission at 527 E. Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 I. 

By:»~z~ 
Donald B. Leist, Corporation Counsel 

Dated: April 2, 2015 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donald B. Leist, hereby certify that the foregoing documents, together with this Notice 
of Filing and Certificate of Service, were sent to all parties on record listed on the attached 
service list by e-mail on April 2, 2015. Paper copies will be provided upon request;__, • -4-By: :B~ §:~ 

Donald B. Leist, Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria Legal Department 
419 Fulton Street Room 200 
Peoria, IL 61602 
Telephone: (309) 494-8590 
Facsimile: (309) 494-8559 
E-mail: dleist@peoriagov.org 



SERVICE LIST 
ICC Docket No. 15-0017 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

Craig Blanchette, President 
Aqua Illinois, Inc. 
1000 S. Schuyler Ave. 
Kankakee, IL 60901 
clblanchette@aguaamerica.com 

Janice A. Dale 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
I 00 W. Randolph St., 11 •h Fl. 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
jdale@atg.state.il. us 

Sameer H. Doshi 
Assistant Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 

Larry Jones 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
ljones@icc.illinois.gov 

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

Eric Robertson 
Attorney for IIWC 
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Richard C. Barlough 
Attorney for Residents Fighting 
High Water Rates Inc. 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60602 
rbalough@balough.com 

Hanna M. Conger 
Attorney for Joint Applicants 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Cheryl Dancey Balough 
Attorney for Residents Fighting 
High Water Rates Inc. 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
I N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2020 
Chicago, IL 60602-3927 
cbalough@balough.com 

Kenneth C. Jones, Corporate Counsel 
Illinois-American Water Company 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223 
kenneth.jones@amwater.com 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Senior Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Ryan Robertson 
Attorney for IIWC 
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen 
1939 Debnar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 



Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

Thomas Q. Smith 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
tsmith@icc.illinois.gov 

Barry L. Suits 
Illinois-American Water Company 
100 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223 
barrv.suits@an1water.com 

Susan L. Satter 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
11 lh Floor 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state. i I. us 

Albert D. Sturtevant 
Attorney for Joint Applicants 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

AnneM. Zehr 
Attorney for Joint Applicants 
Whitt StUJtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 


